2035 Tulare Street, Suite 20 1
Fresno, California 9372 1

Telephone (559) 233-4148 ¢ FAX: [559) 233-9645
Website Address: www.fresnocog.org

April 3, 2009

Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief

Caltrans, Division of Programming MS 82

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
PO Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Penny Gray

Subject: Amendment #7 (Type 3 Formal) to the 2009 Council of Fresno County
Governments FTIP

Ms. Gray:

The Executive Director of the Council of Fresno County Governments as authorized by
the Policy Board hereby approves Amendment #7 (Type 3 Formal) to the 2009 FTIP:

Amendment No. 7 adds the new American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
projects to the 2009 FTIP and updates revenue to reflect funding made available per the
March 30, 2009 Caltrans letter. This amendment includes the addition of exempt projects,
modification of existing projects, and Type 2 modifications to existing non-exempt
projects. FTIP amendment #7 is consistent with the 2007 Regional Transportation Plan
Amendment #2. The FTIP as amended meets all the applicable transportation planning
requirements per 23 CFR Part 450 and 40 CFR Part 93. The funding changes do not
interfere with the timely implementation of any approved TCMs, and the TIP as amended
conforms to the applicable SIP. The changes do not interfere with air quality conformity
or changes to conformity analysis years, therefore a new conformity determination is not
required. State and Federal approval will be required.

Fresno COG conducted a 14-day public review and interagency consultation period that
was completed on April 3, 2009 at 4:30 pm. The public participation process for
Amendment #7 is consistent with the Fresno COG board adopted public participation
plan.

Member Agencies: The cities of Clovis, Coalinga, Firebaugh, Fowler, Fresno, Huron, Kerman,
Kingsburg, Mendota, Orange Cove, Parlier, Reedley, San Joaquin, Sanger, Selma & Fresno County



Included with this letter are two hard copies of Amendment #7 to the 2009 FTIP and the
associated Jump sum project listing. An electronic copy of the four year financial plan
will be sent via email. This Amendment is available online at the Fresno COG website at

www.fresnocog.org. If you should have any questions or comments, please feel free to
call Renee DeVere at (559) 233-4148.

Sincerely,
Ty

TONY BOREN, Executive Director
Council of Fresno County Governments

Attachments (1 Copy to Caltrans, Division of Programming)

cc (electronic):

Sue Kiser, Federal Highway Administration

Scott Carson, Federal Highway Administration
Joseph Vaughn, Federal Highway Administration
Paul Page, Federal Transit Administration

James Perrault, Caltrans District 06
Steve Curti, Caltrans District 06
Sharri Bender Ehlert, Caltrans District 06

Executive Directors, Valley COGs
Cari Anderson, CAC



ATTACHMENT 1

PROJECT LIST
FORMAL AMENDMENT #7, Type 3:

Financial Constraint sheets have been updated to reflect changes made in Administrative
Modification #6: Programming of $800,000 ARRA FTA 5307 in FFY 08/09 and
programming of $2,080,000 ARRA HM.

Adjustments made to final draft:

Additional changes have been made to the show final ARRA targets per Caltran’s March
30, 2009 letter:

Revision of ARRA STIP (now ARRA STP) from $20,805,000 to $18,369,261. All of
these funds were on programmed on project FRE021106. Programmed funds have been
reduced to the actual apportionment level. The decrease in ARRA Regional funds by
$2,325,739 has been picked up by Measure C to keep the total project cost of FRE021106
the same.

Revision of ARRA TE from $1.455,000 to $1,137,202.

Technical adjustment to RSTP programmed amount in 2010/11; decreased by $2,000.



Amendment Type:3

Amendment #7
Existing
or New MPO FFY to be
Project | Agency [FTIP/RTPID PROJECT TITLE Programmed | Phase | Fund Source | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Combine these two projects into
one project under FRE092508.
Combine Local PE funds
advancing $50,000 from 08/10
to 08/09 (FRE092508) with the
08/09 PE Local - ig3p 800 existing in 08/09
CON | ARRA  \(rREgg2512).
Advance CON phase of this
project to 08/09. New CON cost
Temperance Ave. Widening of $800,000 ($500,000 ARRA,
{Temperance Ave,: From Gettysburg §300,000 Local). Reduce Local
FREDS2508 |to Gould Canal; widen from2 LU to 4 CON in 08/09 by $450,000 and
Existing Clovis | FREDS2512 |LD 09/10 by $308,000
Lurmp-Sum Various AC
Overlays/Reconstruction on Eligible 08/09 CON ARRA ég?qﬁf:TaSS ZZAREO?
New Clovis | FRE092606 |Routes. n this project in :
Add $355,438 of ARRA CON in
New | Coalinga | FRE020650 |SR 33/198 Beautification Project 0809 ] CON | ARRA this project in 08/09.
PE Add $12,000 of ARRA PE and
Reconstruction of Downtown 08/09 CON ARRA $148,000 of ARRA CON to this
New Firebaugh | FRE092607 {Sidewalks and Ramps project in 08/09.
) PE Add $20,000 of ARRA PE and
Adams Ave. between Vista St. and 08/09 CON ARRA $140,000 ARRA CON fo this
New Fowler | FRE(92608 |Dee Ann St. project in 08/09.
Lump-Sum Various AC Add 37,133,849 ARRA CON to
New | Fresno | FRE092608 |Overlays/Reconstruction 0l CON | AREA this project in 08/09.
Add $1,030,000 ARRA CON to
New | Fresno | coragagio |Lump Sum Traffic Signal installation g GON | #ARBA this project in 08/09.
Add $160,000 ARRA CON to
Meny Hiuron FRED92611 |Railroad Avenue Street Improvements galog CON ARRA this project in 08/09.
Add $258,762 ARRA CON in
Existing Kerman 09/10 CON ARRA 09/10 and add $248,710 Local
FRED70610 |Kearney Bivd. Median Islands CON in 09/10.
‘ Add 347,000 ARRA CON to this
New Kingsburg | FRE040113 |10th Ave. Sidewalk 08/09 CON ARRA project in 08/09.
Add $147,892 ARRA CON to
Existing | Kingsburg | FRE0O70113 |Sierra Sireet Pedestrian Facilities 08/09 CON ARRA this project in 08/08.
18th Avenue Landscape Add $15,000 ARRA CON to this
Existing | Kingsburg | FRE041817 |Enhancements 08/09 CON ARRA project in 08/09.
Reduce CON RSTP in 08/10 by
$120,000 and move to RWin
Existing | Mendota 09/10 CON ARRA ng{ é%ngf;‘;% gaon"; [:Ee"lo
RW in 09/10. Add $182,483
FREQ70612 |5th Sireet Reconstruction ARRA to CON in 09/10.
Add $200,886 ARRA CON fo
Orange this project in 08/09 and
New | “eoie bees CON | ABRA $308.100 Looal to CON in
FREQ92612 |Center Street Reconstruction 08/08..




Existing
or New
Project

Agency

MPO
FTIP/RTP ID

PROJECT TITLE

FFY to be
Programmed

Phase

Fund Source

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

New

Parlier

FRE092613

Manning Ave. Repairf Reconstruct

08/09

CON

ARRA

Add $32,200 ARRA PEin
08/09. Add $216,251 in ARRA
CON in 08/09. Add $125,900 in
RSTP CON and $16,300 Local

CON in 08/08.

Existing

Reediey

FREQ20633

Roundabout at Dinuba and
Buttonwillow

08/G9

CON

ARRA

Add $477,025 ARRA CON 1o
this project in 08/09. Advance
$381,700 RSTP CON and
$49,500 Local CON from 11/12
to 08/09

New

Sanger

FRED92614

Lump Sum Various AC
Overlays/Reconstruction

08/09

CON

ARRA

Add $468,994 ARRA CON to
this project in 08/0S.

Existing

San
Joaguin

FREQ70616

Main Street from Arizona to Placer

09/10

CON

ARRA

Add $160,000 ARRA CON to
this project in 09/10,

New

Selma

FREQ0S2615

Lump Sum Various AC
Overlays/Reconstruction

08/09

CON

ARRA

Add $434,141 ARRA CON fo
this project in 08/08,

New

County

FREQ92616

Lump Sum Various AC
Overlays/Reconstruction

08/09

CON

ARRA

Add $3,248,850 ARRA CON to
this project in 08/09. Add
$3,781,850 Local CON to this
project in 08/09.

Existing

FCTA

FRED21106

State Route 180 - Temperance to
Academy

08/09

CON

ARRA

Advance $1,400,000 PE RIP
from 11/12 to 0B/08. Advance
$1,800,000 RW RIP from 12/13
to 08/09. Advance CON from
12/13 using $18,369,261 ARRA

in place of RIP and Advance
$23,130,739 Measure C CON

from 12/13 to 08/09,

Existing

Reedley

FREC70614

N. Frankwood Ave. Realignment

107114

CON

RSTP

Move $643,000 RSTP CON and
$83,300 Local CON from 08/09
to 10/11




Project. FRE012206
Per discussion with Caltrans (3/17/09) and FHWA (3/25/09) this adjustment is a Type 2
amendment.

This change does not reflect a change in the design concept and scope of the project or the
conformity analysis years as assumed for the regional emissions analysis of the currently
conforming RTP and TIP.

Current Schedule New Schedule
Program Year 12/13 08/09
Build time 30 months 30 months
€76 date Jan 2012 June 2009
Qpen to traffic 2014 2012*
Horizon Years 2011, 2014 2011, 2014

*Project does not cross a horizon year



Council of Fresno County Governments
San Joaguin Format (Highest Version)

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

oute Description )
Ium_uimy:m d Program Schedule Change Desonption
Fl "
Ql,”_ﬂ.m.» (Construction costs escalaled per Callrzans percentage) Project Comments
Fund
AQ Total Escalated Cost _ Funding Summary (Current & Prior Yeats)
Lead Prior Years Four Yeat Element
Statiis Phase 0803 09110 1011 12 1213 1314 Local  State  Federal
Lump-Sum Varipus AC Overlays/Reconstuction | PE New Project
an Eligible Routes, Consistent with 40 CFR part = asrnenn : wavrnens
FRE0O2608 93,126, 127, 128, exempt tables 283. RW e Version 1 - 03/18/2000
Const 1,257,855
AR-RSTP
1.40 $ 1,257,855 o
E i ror
Clanis, City of 1,257,855
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000589 Total . Cisanl 1257855
Reconstruclion of sidewalks and curb cut ramps | PE 12,000 New Project
on 'C" Strest fhom Sth Steet to 11th Street. o A
FREQY2807 Reconstrustion of curb retums with bulb outs and | RW ettt Version 1 - 0318/2008
inslaltation of fandscape irrigation. Const 148,000
AR-RSTP
3.02 $ 180,000 —
iot
Firebaugh, City of 160,000
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000580 Total Current 160,060
Conslruct pavement section to match to future | PE 20,000 New Praject
curb, resurfacing entire pavement section of R = o
FREO092608 Adams Av. batween Vista St and Dee Aan St in | VY Version T - 0318/2009 =+
the City of Fowler. Canst 140,000
AR-RSTP
302 $ 180,000 =
Fowder, City of fio
_ FTIP Amend 7. 0300000581 I 160,000
me o & Ted Current 160,000
Lump-Sum Various AC Overtays/Reconstruction | PE New Project
on Eligible Routes. Consistent with 40 CFR parl o ; s
FRE0B2616 93,126, 127, 128, exempt tables 243, RW e Version - 03H1B/2000 *4¥+
Caonsl 7,030,800
AGENCY/AR-RS
110 § 7,030,800 ’
Fresno County Prior
FTiP Amend 7.00 20300000598 Teotal 7,030,800
otal Curent 3,781,850 9,248,850
Lump-Sum Various AC Overlays/Reconstruction | PE New Project
on Eligible Routes. Caonsistent with 40 CFR par AW PO " PO
FRE092609 03,128, 127, 128, exampt tables 283, Version 1 - 0318/2009 *****
Const 7,133,849
AR-RSTP
1.10 $ 7,133,849
i Prior
Fresno, City ot | e7p Amend 7.00 20300000582 | Total 7,133,849
Curcent 7,133,848
Lump Sum Tralfic Signal Installation at various | PE New Project
localions. Consistent with 40 CFR part 93,128, RW T : e
FRECE2610 127, 128, exempt tables 2&3. Versicn 1 - 03/1&/2008 ***~
Const 1,930,000
AR-RSTP
5.02 $ 1,930,000
5 Prior
Fresno, Gty el | e1o Amend 7.00 20300000583 | Tetal 1,930,000
Current 1,830,000

Page 1of 7




Council of Fresno County Governments 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
San Joaquin Format (Highest Version)
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

Routa Description .
Postmile Program Schedule Change Descripkan
PIN .
Dist- {Construction costs escalated per Callrans percentage) Project Comments
Fund
AG Tota! Escalated Cost Funding Summary (Current & Prior Years)
Lead Prior Years Four Year Element i
Stalus Phase 0809 0910
09110 1011 111 12113 13444 Local State  Federal
Streat Improvernents from Los Angeles to Lassen | PE New Project
Ave. Overlay existing pavement and construct new Gieiie 7 0
FRE082641 1o widen narrow pavement, RW +reaess Version 1 - O318/2009 *1 o0
Const 160,000
AR-RSTP
110 $ 160,000 =
Huron, City of 160,000 ot
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000584 Total ) A 160,000
Cenler Streel: Between Adams and Paik, | PE New Project
FRECE2812 reconslurction. RW sreannes Varsion 1 - O 1B/2009 100
Const 508,686
AGENCY/AR-RS
1.10 $ 508,088 ‘ =
Orange Cove, = riar
’ * f | 508,986
Citv of FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000585 Tota — 308,400 200,888
Manning Ave. btw, Academy Ave. and Whitensr | PE 32,200 New Project
Ave. Spol repair, resurfacing and restriping of - " .
FRE0G2613 Manning Ave. betwsen Academy Ave. and RwW **Tt Version 1 - 03/16/2009
Whitener Ave. Const 358,451
AGENCY/STPLY
1.10 $ 390,651 P
Patlier, City of ot
7.00 030001 380,651
FNP Amend 2 e gl Currenlt 16,3200 374,351
Lump-Sum Various AC Overays/Reconstruction | PE New Project
on Eiigible Roules. Consistent with 40 CFR part RW — - T
FRE0S2614 63.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2&3. Version 1 - 03/168/2009
Cansl 466,894
AR-RSTP
1.10 $ 466,994
Pricr
Sanger. Gty o} eip 4 mend 7.00 20300000587 Total 466,904
Current 486,094
Lump-Sum Various AC Overlays/Reconstruclion | PE New Project
on Efigible Roules. Consistent with 40 CFR part RW weraanes i
FRE092615 93,128, 127, 128, exempt tables 283. Version 4 - G3/18/2008 *+7aer
Const 434,141
AR-RSTP
110 $ 434,141
Prior
Setma, City oF | e1ip Amend 7.00 20300000568 | Towal 434141
Current 434141

Page2of 7




Council of Fresno County Governments
San Joaquin Format {(Highest Version)
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Program (Non-transit)

2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Route Description o
Postrmile B Program Schedula Change Description
N
Wm—.mm (Construclion costs escalated per Callrans percenlage) Praject Comments
Fund
AQ Tolal Escalated Cost Funding Summary (Current & Prior Years)
Lead Prior Years Four Year Element |
Sklus Phase 0808 090 10111 1112 12113 13114 local  State  Federat
Construct sidewalks along 10th Ave. {Acadamy | PE 8,800 CosUScope/Sch. Change
Ave,) from Sierra SL (SR 201) to Stroud Ave. RW saerees Vercion 5 - DNAE/2009 *eere
FRED40113 sanrunvs \orsion 2 - DSMBI2008 Hrereee
Canst 73300 47.000 SrElane”
s i sasren Varsion 1 - Q22005 4+ 4o
CITYICMAQAR-|
$oE g Prior 9,400 72,700
i T
Kingsburg, City of] 82,100 47,000 _ :
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000319 Total s f Curtent 47.000
Construct pedestrian facilities along Siema Street | PE 14,300 Cost/Scape/Sch, Change
at the UPRR track crossing near Simpson Strest. ihes 3 s
FREO70113 Improvements include sidewalks, curb ramps and RW _.._”mm o.%.m@o: 3-0319/2009 *rerree
track platfarm improvements Const 243,802 seserere \arsion 2. OS/05/2008 #4444+
CITYICMACYAR:| Regional bid
302 § 28,182 Pri 1,600 12,700
or
Kingsburg, City of 1430d 243,892 ) ' _
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000385 Total v )y Current 14,000 232,892

Page 3of 7




Council of Fresno County Governments
San Joaquin Format (Highest Version)
Local Program

2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Route Oescription v
Postmile Program Schedule Change Description
Wlﬂw.m A {Construction costs escalated per Caltrans percentage) Project Comments
Fund
.Bm._ Total Escalated Cost Funding Summary (Current & Prior Years)
Lead Prior Years Four Year Element m
Status Phase 08109 08H0 10141 11512 1213 1314 Local State Fedaral
Temperance Ave. Between Gould Canal and ; PE 80,800 Spiil’Combined
FREQ92508 RetstineenimmE BPRLD RW 226,400 reiet Version 2 - O/ 15/2009 4eweer
RE . oo e s
AGENCY/AR-RS
0.00 $ 1,107,200 e
Clovis, City of
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000561 Total 1,107,200 Birrel 607,200 500,000

Paged ot 7




Council of Fresno County Governments
San Joaquin Format (Highest Version)

Regional Surface Transportation Program

2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Roule Descriplion .
Postmile Program Schedule Change Description
(=]
mﬂm.g (Construztion cosls escalated per Callrans percentage) Project Comments
Fund
AQ Total Escalaled Cost Fundng Summary (Current & Priot Yoars)
tead Pricr Years Four Year Element |
Stalus Phase 08/09 09110 10111 11112 1213 1314 Local State Federal
33 In Coafinga: Beautification Project-Install New or | PE 146,809 Cost/Scope/Sch. Change
Reconstruct Failed Curb, Gutler, and Sidewalks. P r— e eiice
FREQ20650 Provide New Landscaping and Irigation Faciliies | X «mmumnw mwwwwmmm:.:“z
and Pedestrian Facilities. Const 457,000 355438 svereemt \orcinn 6 - 01/18/2008 *=rerees
CITYISTPUAR-R serserss \rareion § - (5/22/2008 *e=remt
3 B
o,.umméu City of b 55,438 Prior 69,200 534,600
' FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000261 Total 603,800 3554
) Current 355,438
On W. Kearney Bivd, fram 3rd St to Del Norte Ave, | PE 29,400 Cost/Scope/Sch. Change
Install median islands with landscaping, grind, and viiasd : N TR
FREQ70610 regrade existing pavement and instali 3" AC RW _m.o o 8<aa_n: 4. 0¥1&2009
pavement. Const 870,072 seseeans \forsion 3 - OSI0S/2008 *=reeie
CITY/STPL/AR-R errann Vgrgion 2 - Q47222008 4 e
.16 9,47, g
_.“._m._ City of REREA Prior 3,400 26,000
man, City ol | erip Amend 7.00 20300000412 Total 29.400 870,072 corent | B9k s
On 9th Street from Oller St to Marle 5t | PE 24,200 Cost/Scope/Sch. Change
s Reconstruction and resurfacing of existing road. RW 138 600 sxeernen arsinn 4 . QW 1Q/2008 *#reere
ITC 6.00
Cons! 337,663| | aevirm Varsion 3 - O5/0S/2008 *++reret
CHUSRUNCRT e wweverne Voraion 2 - DA/ZD008 ererr
1.10 $ 497,48
Mendota, City of ) 24 200) 473,283 Prior 2,800 21,400
S FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000414 Total 4, = - 33,400 439,683
Intersection of Dinuba and Buttonwillow Constiuct | PE 104,800 CostScopefSch, Change
a modern roundaboul, widen and improve cerrin e
FRE020633 intersection approaches. RW 45,200 o m mo<ma_c= 10- 03/18/2009
Canst 808,225 memavins Version 8 - 0S/05/2008 wress
,.,ch%m..ﬂnthm.m $ 1056325 asarsen \rarcion 8 - O4/15/2008 *#eresee
- 1,088,
Reediey, City of isp10d  c0e225 Prior 17,300 132,800
FTIP Amend 7.00 20300000091 Total h 2 . 49,500 858,725
N Frankwood Ave. between Manning Ave. to the | PE 44,100 Cost/Scope/Sch. Change
north and Narth Ave. to the south Realignment and " " oo
FRE0O70614 reconstruclion Move east curb line back to its RW 84,700 MOM.mo<m_m_c= 5. 031972009 **rrr
proper alignment matching the existing curb return Const 728,300 snarsenn Yarsion 4 - OS/05/2008 4o+
m_ﬁ%mﬁ. —— svssient \foreion 3 . DAI2/2008 Hieeses
: i ' Prior 5,100 39,000
Reedley, City of £TIP Amend 7.00 20300000418 Tatal 44,100 84,700 728,300
Current 93,000 718,000
Main Steet from Atzona Ave. ‘o Plater Ave | PE 23,760 Cost/Scope/Sch. Change
Remove and replace existing asphalt paving. -
FREO70816 RW waamnase \arcion 5 . DAMRI2009 *herrer
ITC6.00
CITYISTPLIAR-R Const 445,800 87,400 st Vergion 4 - DSA0S/2008 e
i srrseian ion 3 - QA2 ansrunes
110 § 556,900 Version 2008
. Prior 2,700 21,000
San Joaquin, G| ki amend 7.00 20300000418 Total 23,700 443,800 87,400
of Currem 42,800 490,400

Page 5ot 7




Council of Fresno County Governments 2009 Federal Transportation improvement Program
San Joaquin Format (Highest Version)
STIP / Regional Choice

Route Description st
Pastml 6 Program Schedule Change Description
mﬁ.m A (Construction costs escalated per Callrans percentage) Project Comments
Fund
>|_% Total Escalated Cosl _ Funding Summary (Current & Frior Years)
Lead Prior Years Four Year Element

Status Phase Cei0e  oono 1011 1112 1213 13114 Local.  Slater  Fedaral
180 Near Cenlenville, from Temperance Avenue to | PE 3,012,000 1,400,000 CosV/Scope/Sch. Change
RE5.6/R71.8 Academy Avenue {Quality). Construct4 lane PryrTyen : PrTpTTTs
FRE21106 expressway on existing alignment. RW 22,059,000 1,800,000 .“.“:”.. Veasion U 132008 ..:.H.

Const 41,500,000 Version 7 - 08/22/2008

08-342510 U b \farcion 6 - OB/ BIOB Mee e
ST-CASHMEA/A ITC 9.01 RW & CON not included for Interim
0.00 $ 69,774,000
akans FTIP Amend 7.00 10300000176 | Total | 25,071,000 44700000 Puor AROR 000

’ Current 23,130,739 3,200,000 18,369,261

PageBol 7




Council of Fresno County Governments
San Joaquin Format {Highest Version)

Transportation Enhancement Activities Program

2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Route Description v
Poslmile : Pragram Schedule Change Description
Fil
% {Conslruclion costs escalated per Caltrans percentage) Project Comments
Fund
AQ Total Escalated Cost Funding Summary {Current & Prior Years)
a Prior Years Four Year Element I

Status Phase D809 0810 1011 11112 12113 1314 Local State  Federal

In the City of Kingsburg, on 18th Avenue, from | PE 186,600 CoslScope/Sch. Change

Kamm Ave to Solig Avenue. Construcl median e = PR
ERE041817 island with landscaping and irrigation. ’RwW “...HH «Qw_cs 4- Ww....._ QWQM& :“...H

Censt 161,700 eision 3 - 0za/0008

06-4C1964 . woavese Varaion 2 - 05/13/2008 1+t
CITY/STPE/AR-R s ITC 6.00
412 168,300 -
Kingsburg. G off e1ip pmend 7.00 16300000222 | Total 16.60q 151,700 Pior 1600 i
! Current 15,700 136,000

Page 7of 7




State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPO: Fresno COG

Amendment #7
oy N (Dollars X 1,000}
PROGRAMMED = =
2008/10 2010/11 2011512
is | current | previous | current | Previous | current | US|
| |
8 ltocal Total $21,610 $25,116 1 39,673 $8.564/ $8,105 57,855 $8,710 58,681 $54,995
Q i :
Tolls A C £ 80 30 L
-~ Bridge 30 50 $0 $0 50 $0 S0 S0
- ~ Comidor $0 $0 50 30 30 30 50 $0
&' Regional Transit Fares/Measures $0 50 30 $0 $0 50 $0 $0
g Regional Safes Tax 50 50 $0 $0 50 50 $0 50
& || Regional Bond Revenue 50 50 30 50 Bl $0 $0 $0
E Regional Gas Tax 50 $0 50 30 $0 30 30 S0
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE} 50 30 $0 30 $0 $0 30 50
Measure C $11,856 $34.987 $4,757 $4,757 $23,768 $23,768 $50 $50 $63.562
_ﬂrRég‘iunalTatal‘ : I e LT ST SATST| smres|  smves| s $50|  sexse
[ ||State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) 50| S0 sema3l eBAA SHBEOD S36B00L  $33.839 e
SHOPP (Including Augmentation) §3,079 $3,079 4,221 $4.221 $3,847 $3.847 §11,147
SHOPP (AC) $23,764 §23,764 $32,579 $32,579 $29,692 $29,692 $86,035
SHOPP Prior $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 50
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) _Storel stnAl samsgl $assel O Sthor S50 SIETAL $ieadty sare0
STP Enhancement $1,376 §1,376 $1,384 $1,384 §1,527 §1,527 §1,241 $1,241 $5,528
E STIP {Including Augmentation) $538 3798 $3,175 $3,175 $16,500 $15,106 §22073
= sPeior $0
@ Proposition 18* $7,150 §7,150 $41,350 $41,350 $642 $642 $43,100 $43,100 592,242
GARVEE Bonds 50 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0 50
Traffic Congestion Relief Program 30 S0 30 $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0
it Assistance (ST
Ptk ® ® ® # # w » % -
AB 3090 $216 5216 $316 $316 $316 $316 51,716 $1,718 $2,564
[iState Total LI ; M0 S12540)  STa0es | STaoesl $392851 439245 $96,006 ) $946061 219,589
Bus and Bus Related Grants (530%c) $1,440 $1,440 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $3.440
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) 50 30
Eldlerly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) 50 50
Fixed Guideway Modermization (5309a) 30 $0
Intercity Bus (5311f) 50 $0
- Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $506 §506 30 $506
g Metropalitan Planning {5303) 50 50
é New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b) 50 $0
Al New Freedom (saFETEA-LU) S317 183 $183 50 $183
& Nonurbanized Area Formula Program {5311) $1,009 $1,009 S0 $1,099
g Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c) 50 $0
WA rransitin the parks (5320) %0
Urbanized Area Formua Program {5307) §10,840 510,840 $12,532 $12,532 §23,372
ARRA - FTA 5307 §11,263 $12.063 $0 30 $0 $0 S0 $120663
ARRA - FTA 5309 $0 50 50 $0 S0 $0 50 50
ARRA - FTA 5311 §1,720 $1,720 $0 30 50 S0 S0 $1,720
Other (Please specify) $0 $0 30 30 30 50
[Federal TransitTotal CSrost| sarese| s4ssp s4sml ol % R sow
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality FTA reference $21,306 $21,306 $21,306
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) $8,045 $8,945 $7,566 §7,566 $10,965 $10,965 $10,911 §10,911 $38,387
Congestion Mitigation and Air Qualty AC (CMAQ) §1,871 $1,871 $1,871 $1,871 3,742
Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $8,971 88,536 $9,133 $9,133 38,488 88,141 $9,465 20.083 535,163
Highway Bridge Program {HBF) 589 389 $26,377 $26,377 $26,466
Highway Safety Improvement Program {HSIP) 51,13 $1,135 52,484 $2,484 $3.620
Raiway (Section 130) $0
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $355 $355 §32 $32 $692 5692 $586 $586 §1,665
Safe Routes to School (SR25) $561 $581 3581
Transportation Improvements (T1) S0
5 Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 50 30
< || Emergency Relief 350 $50 $50
Y T —— 50 % 0 0 % 50 50 0 %
] ARRA - SHOPF $0 50 $0 $0 50 0 50 50 50




State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Inprovement Program
MPO: Fresno COG

Amendment #7
: (Dollars X 1,000}
PROGRAMMED - — — :
2008109 2009/10 2010711 2011712
----- = THo z T e | pRE Y o TBRENT]
[ previous | curent || previous | current | Provious | current |l previous § cument | S70T1NT
3 ARRA - Highway Mainieoance (HM) 30 $2.08¢ 30 30 S0 $0 50 $0 32,080
&t ERRATE $0 50 50 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 50
W[ arra-reTe 30 35,312 50 $601 $0 50 50 50 535,814
Bl arwa- todorsl Lands Highway 50 %0 50 S0 0 50 50 s 50
*- 1L Otner {Piease specfy) 0 50 50 $0 0 50
fistibtotal TS T Cmant smme bloss) edesr| a2l wnMS) sa0oe2)  s:0.580)  S6O.ST
Federal Highway Discretionary Programs

Bridge Discretionary Program S0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 30

Cormidor Infrastructure Improvement Program
APEEALY S 130’;‘)’ o8 50 50 50 50 $0 50 50 50 50
Coordinated Border Infrastructure {SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303) 50 30 50 $0 $0 50 50 ) 50
Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 50 50 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
High Priority Projects AC (HPP) $1,808 $1,808 $1.808
High Priority Projects (HPP) 3500 $500 $2,940 $2,540 50 50 $3,440
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $503 $503 $0 50 $503
National Scenic Byways Program $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 S0

Projects of National/Regional Significance

(ST e o 5 80 50 50 $0 % 50 $0 El
Public Lands Highway Discretionary $0 30 50 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 50
Recreational Trails 5682 $682 $0 $0 30 50 $0 $0 $682
‘Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 $0 30
Subtotal e i $2.990 | $2.950 $503 $503 $2940 1 saea 0 _$0 $6,433
| [[Federat Highway Total $6.294 1 $m35E1 | 421580 $29% ] W $2[00851  $20962 §20.580 | $176407
[FEDERALTOTAL: R ST3M5 ]S40 364201 ST $aoM2l 450085 20062  S20580  $218789
W TIFIA {Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) 50 50 $0 $0 50
O || State Infrastructure Bank $0 $0 $0 50 $0
Z || section 126 Loans 50 50 50 50 )
Z || Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing 50 50 50 S0 S0
w || private Actity Bands B ] 50 S 50
;i_‘ Private Concession Fees 50 $0 50 $0 $0
< || Private Donations 50 30 50 S0 30
B || #rogram Income (from a federal project ) 50 50 0 0
:_4! Other (Please specify) 50 30 _ % $0 $0
— [intiovative Financing Total 50 S0 S0 $0 o 50| 50 $0 $0
[PROGRAMMED TOTAL T st ses0u] simst]  smn] steosooll  suorsal sasmsl s12ager| sseanu

NOTES:

"Regional: Not all MPOs may have regional fund seurces. In these cases, dala would be shown as “zero™ or not applicable,

Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transil programs,

“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.

“Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various progr

funded under propositi

18 except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation



2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State of California

MPO: Fresno COG

Amendment #7
: {Dollars X1,000)
REVENUE SOURCES : : st
2008109 2009/10 2010/11 2014742
vaious .: i Praviouse P i 4, Current : R n i ] ]
Sales Tax 2% e sies]  siae|  staon
- City $0 50 $0
-~ County 35,076 $1,260 $10,668
-~ Other (8.9, Transporlation Development Act) $2,14 $547 $4,643
Gas Tax T ik o TS
-- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities) $6,160 $3815 $17.911
-~ Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties) $3,947 R $11.468
‘_t' Other Local Funds T 167
(&] -- City General Funds $2,647 i ,
S || - Stest Taes and Deweloper Fees s200 i % ) %
- Other {regisiration fees (AB434) and Prap 42) 30 50 30 $0 50
Transit P s o b 50
- Transil Fares 50 30 50 $0 $0 50
-- Other Transit {e.g., parcel/property taxes, parking revenue, etc) 50 30 50 $0 30 $0
Tolls {e.g., non-state owned bridges) 50 50 30 $0 30 30
Other (Please specify) 50 30 30 50 30 $0
ocat Total S2580 | ST TREss| woio] Seer| $5es
Tolls e 5 S . O $0;
- Bridge 50 30 50 50 30 $0
- Comidor 50 $0 30 50 50 30
"2 || Regionat Transit FaresiMeasures 50 0 0 50 50 50 ]
g Regional Sales Tax 30 30 $0 50 50 50 30
o Regional Bond Revenue $0 30 30 50 $0 50 $0
g:-' Regional Gas Tax 50 50 50 50 $0 30 $0
Vehicle Registration Feas (CARB Fees, SAFE) 50 30 $0 50 50 30 $0
{Measure C §11,856 334,987 $4.757 $4,757 $23,768 $23,768 350 $50 361,562
[iRegional Total % 5. $11,856 $34,987 4,757 $4,75T $23,768 " m‘u&: TR 50 e )
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) B e I I I e e |
SHOPP {Including Augmentation) $0 $0 $3,079 $3,079 $4,221 421 $3,847 §3.847 $11,147
SHOPP AC $0 30 $23,764 $23,764 $32578 |  $32.579 §29,692 $29,692 386,035
SHOPP Prior 50 30 50 30 50 $0 50 $0 30
State Transportation Improvement Progra (STIP) e B I T 72 I I I
STP Enhancement §1.376 $1,376 $1,384 $1,384 81,527 $1,527 $1.241 $1.241 $5,528
B STIP gneluding Augmentation) $598 | 798|  $3175| 83175 $0 so stes00| $izic0 22073
2| smeeror 50 50 50 0 0 0 50 $0 50
@I Proposition 18 57150 | smas0|  s41350| $41.3%0 $542 sea2| 43100 843100 542,242
GARVEE Bonds 50 30 30 $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0
Traffic Congestion Relief Program S0 30 $0 30 $0 $0 50 30 $0
ransil istance (ST
::‘;; T i $0 50 50 50 50 0 50 $0 s0
AB 3090 $216 $216 $316 $316 $316 $316 $1,716 $1,7116 $2,564
|[State Totat N MO $12540)]  S73068 | 730881  $30.285 1 $39.2851 96,006 494696 |  $215.569]
Bus and Bus Refated Grants (5309c) $1,440 $1,440 $2,000 $2,000 $0 50 $0 $0 $3,440
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) 50 $0 $0 30 $0 50 30 30 $0
Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) $0 $0 30 S0 $0 30 30 30 $0
Fixed Guideway Modemization (5309a) $0 30 30 50 50 30 30 50 $0
Intercity Bus (5311f) $0 30 30 S0 30 30 50 50 30
= Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $506 $506 50 S0 $0 30 30 30 $506
g Metropolitan Planning (5303) S0 $0 30 30 $0 0 £ $0 $0
E‘é New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5308h) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 30 30 $0
= New Freedom (SAFETEA-LU) $183 $183 50 S0 $0 30 30 50 §183
Z;l Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311) §$1,099 $1,009 50 S0 $0 50 $0 $0 $1,09
Eﬁ Public Transportation on indian Reservation (5311c) 50 $0 30 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 50
a Transit in the Parks (5320) 50 30 50 $0 $0 50 §0 50 50
w Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $12320 | $12320 $12532 | 812532 $0 50 S0 S0 $24,852
ARRA - FTA 5307 $12,063 $12,063 30 80 $0 $0 $0 ] $12,063
ARRA - FTA 5308 30 30 30 $0 50 50 80 S0 50
ARRA - FTA 3311 $1,720 $1,720 $0 $0 50 30 0 $0 §1,720
Other (Please specify) 50 $0 $0 $0 50 30 S0 s0 50
[[Federal Transit Total 09aN | 93| $amz|  $1Ase e W w T w] wmm




State of California
' 2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPO: Fresno COG

Amendment #7
{Dollars X 1,000)
REVENUE SOURCES . . — e
2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 ' 2011112
. %ram@ﬁ:me.m Previous | Current | Previous | Current |l Provious | Current | CURRENT
S e L R T G e el e SRR RS S D BT TOTAL
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality FTA Reference $21,306 2,317 §21,377
Cangestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAG) $8,056 48,956 $9,151 59,151 s11,220| $nz20|  s1142:2| sna $40,749
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality AC (CMAQ) $1.871 $1,8M 31,87 $1,871 $3,742
Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $8,971 38,971 $9,133 $9,133 $9,298 9,298 $9,465 $9,485 $36,867
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $89 389 $0 so| sw3r7| 3377 $0 30 526,466
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $1,136 $1,136 52,484 §2,484 30 $0 50 30 $3,620
Raiway (Section 130) 30 $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0 50 )
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $355 $385 332 532 $602 3602 $586 $586 1,665
Safe Routes to School (SR2S) §581 $581 $0 S0 30 30 $0 $0 3581
Transporiation Improvements (T1) 50 50 50 $0 30 $0 50 50 50
Federal Lands Highway 50 50 50 S0 30 $0 S0 $0 $0
Emergency Relief $50 $50 $50
Esanomic-Rocovary {ECREC) $47.000 50 $0 $0 30 $0 50 $0 0
ARRA - SHOPP $0 $0 $0 30 $0 S0 50 $0 %0
ol R — 0| 52080 ) 50 50 50 0 50 2080
; ARRA-TE 0§33 50 S0 50 50 50 50 §1,137
o ARRA - RSTP 50| sz 50 601 50 50 30 50 $35.914
E ARRA - Fedaral Lands Highway S0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0
< || OCther (Please specify) $0 30 $1 $1 50 50 50 50 $1
& [t M smsl semel smen| ws2rs| s Mrssr| Rtas] S24m] $174249
B Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
e Bridge Discretionary Program 30 30 50 50 $0 30 50 30 $0
Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
AFEIEALL G 130’5’ o 50 50 50 50 $0 50 50 50 50
Coordinated Border Infrastructure {SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303) 30 $0 30 30 80 80 S0 $0 $0
Ferry Boat Discreticnary S0 $0 30 50 S0 30 $0 $0 50
High Priority Projects AC (HPP) §1,808 $1,808 §1,808
High Priority Prcjects (HPP) $500 $500 50 50|  s2040| s2%40 50 50 $3,440
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) 50 $0 $503 $503 $0 30 50 50 $503
National Scenic Byways Program 50 $0 50 0 50 50 50 50 50
Projects of National/Regional Significan
(S‘:'FETE e 1;’31) aKRnee 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 50 0 %0
Public Lands Highway Discretionary 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 30 50 30
Recreational Trails 3682 5682 $0 S0 50 $0 $0 $0 $682
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program 50 $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0 §0
Subtotal 3 TR ; 0080 | $2,9% §503 $503 | g2 M0 R0 0| $84m
Federal Highway Total : : SIS | Swone  Saams| smTe | ds0sem|  Ssesar| SHAT] STy s1anem
lFEDERALTOTALY U Heese szt SanT07 ) S38508)  SSO827.| $BOS2T | SM473| SHMAT3] L S2A5M
TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) S0 $0 50 50 S0
E’ State Infrastructure Bank 50 $0 30 50 $0
§ Section 129 Loans 50 $0 $0 50 50
Z || Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing 50 50 30 30 30
|| privete Actity Bonds 50 £ 50 50 50
E Private Concession Fees 50 50 50 50 30
< Private Donations S0 $0 30 50 $0
8 Program Income (from a federal project) 50 30 $0 50 30
Z || Other (Prease specify S0 0 50 50 S0
™ Hintovative Financing Total_ b % 1 40| IMRG NS o0 - S0 30
(REVENUETOTAL =~ = [ $16812 ] 189,249 || $126,205 | s126,507 || $122,685 5122235 | $127,329 | $125,880 ] 564,060
NOTES:

*Regional: Not all MPOs may have regional fund sources. In these cases, dala would be shown as "zero™ or nol applicable.

Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transil programs.

“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while SARVEE bond revenues are included under state.

“Propesition 1B: Subtotal Is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation



State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPO: Fresno COG

Amendment #7
: {Dollars X 1,000)
REVENUE Vs, PROGRAMMED ;
2008/09 2009/10 2010111 2011112 Total
previous| Current| provious | Current| Previous | curont | previous | Current| SUSTINT
g [Local Total M0 Sa0E $000f  $Lo0  M000L $1.0001  S1000[ 81,000 $4,370
| 2 !
Tolls s osof osof s s sof  sel  sf s
~ Bridge 50 50 50 50 50 §0 0 $0 50
» — Coridor 50 $0 50 $0 §0 $0 $0 $0 $0
&' Regional Transit Fares/Measures $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
g Regional Sales Tax 50 50 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 50
5] Regional Bond Revenue 50 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0
g Regional Gas Tax 30 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE) S0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 50 $0
Measure C 50 $0 50 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
B‘ﬁﬁﬂlﬂﬂimﬁﬂ- etk B T T T e e s ¥ ho
[State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) S0 $0.4. 40 $0 s S04 L s )l S|
SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $0 30 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
SHOPP (AC) 50 $0 $0 50 30 $0 30 $0 50
SHOPP Prior S0 $0 30 $0 30 80 $0 $0 50
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP} B T T T T $0i $0i 304
STIP Enhancement $0 80 S0 $0 30 $0 50 30 $0
B | STIP (inchuding Augmentation) 50 50 50 50 50 0 50 $0 50
=l smPeror 0 50 50 50 50 50 0 ] $0
9\ Proposition 1B° 50 50 0 50 50 50 50 s0 50
GARVEE Bonds 30 80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
Traffic Congestion Refief Program 30 50 50 50 50 50 50 §0 50
State Transit Assistance (s74) 50 $0 %0 %0 $0 $0 $0 50 50
2.9., popuiation/mventie based, Prop 42)
IAB 3090 30 $0 S0 0 §0 30 S0 30 $0
liState Total T 0, @ o] oy sty St 50 % $0]
Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309¢) 50 50 50 30 $0 $0 $0 80 50
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) 50 S0 0 0 S0 S0 S0 $0 50
Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) $0 50 30 0 50 50 50 $0 $0
Fixed Guideway Modemization (53092) 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 %0 0
intercity Bus (53119 50 50 50 ) 50 50 50 50 %
= Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) 50 30 30 30 30 EY 50 $0 S0
2 Metropolitan Planning (5303) $0 30 $0 30 50 50 50 $0 $0
§ New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b) $0 30 $0 30 50 50 $0 $0 50
| NewFreedom (SAFETEA-LL) 0 50 50 50 50 50 S0 50 )
E’ Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311) 30 30 80 80 30 30 0 $0 $0
E Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c) 30 50 $0 $0 $0 50 £ $0 $0
D1l Transitin the Parks (5320) s0 80 50 50 $0 30 El S0 $0
w Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $1,480 | $1480 S0 $0 30 50 30 $0 31,480
ARRA - FTA 5307 $800 5 S0 S0 $0 50 0 $0 §0
ARRA - FTA 5309 50 50 $0 50 $0 30 50 $0 30
ARRA - FTA 5311 0 50 50 50 50 30 50 50 $0
L, Other (Please specify) 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 50 $0 50
Federal Transit Total, _ %m0 s14804 80, R e o) 0 $tas




.

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: Fresno COG
Amendment #7
(Dollars X 1,000}
REVENUE Vs. PROGRAMMED =
2008/09 2009110 2010/11 2011142 Total
0 _ [previous]cument] previous| curent] Provious | Gurent] provious | Gurrent] SYSRENT
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality FTA Reference S0 3§71 30 $0 50 $0 30 50 $71
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality {CMAQ) M s §1,585 $1,585 $255 $255 $511 $511 $2,362
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality AC (CMAQ) $0 30 30 $0 50 $0 50 50 50
Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $0 3136 $0 $0 $830 187 50 3382 $7C4
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 50 30 $0 50 50 50 30 50
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $0 50 30 $0 $0 50 50 30 50
Railway (Section 130) $0 30 $0 $0 $0 50 50 S0 50
Safe Routes to School {SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) S0 30 30 $0 50 S0 30 50 50
Safe Routes to School (SR2S) 50 30 30 30 $0 50 50 S0 50
Transportation Improvements (T1) $0 30 30 $0 $0 50 30 50 50
Federal Lands Highway 50 50 50 $0 50 50 30 50 50
Emergency Relief 50 0 30 $0 $0 50 30 $0 50
Economic-Resoveny-{ECRES) $47.000 50 $0 30 $0 50 $0 $0 30
ARRA - SHOPP $0 $0 50 50 30 $0 30 $0 50
T ArRA- sigimay Maintsnance i) 50 B 50 50 % 50 50 % 9
% ARRA-TE EIERE 50 50 50 50 5 50 1107
[ ARRA-RETP 30 50 50 80 30 50 $0 30 0
i ARRA - Federal Lands Highway 50 $0 50 50 50 50 $0 $0 $0
= Other (Please specify) $0 $0 §1 31 30 S0 $0 30 $1
& [Subiotal o] ¢osa]  sisee| snses|  snoes| sz st see] 4204
,_‘ﬂ Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
Bl gridge Discretionary Program 50 50 50 50 50 50 S0 30 0
Corider Infrastructure Improvement Program
ol 3&‘;‘ o 5 50 $0 50 0 50 50 50 $0
Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303) $0 E 30 30 $0 $0 50 S0 $0
Ferry Boat Discretionary 50 30 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
High Priarity Projects AC (HPP) $0 50 30 50 $0 50 s0 $0 50
High Priority Projects (HPP) 50 30 30 30 30 $0 50 $0 $0
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) 50 30 30 50 S0 $0 $0 S0 50
National Scenic Byways Program 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 50
Prejects of National/Regional Significance
(s;:g:mw i Sig % %0 % 0 50 5 50 s 50
Public Lands Highway Discretionary $0 50 $0 30 S0 $0 50 $0 $0
Recreational Trais $0 50 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
Transportation and Community and System Presenvation Program $0 50 50 80 50 $0 $0 $0 50
it —————— Wl %) o w e % m %] m
| |{Federal Highway Total $MT1) $1284) 0§56 $1,588 ]  s1,085  sa2l ssif 5893 $4,204
FEDERALTOTALY BEIEREG Houty saredll sl sl stoss) sMall st se3) $5.684
- TIFIA (Transportation Infrastruciure Finance and Innovaticn Acl) S0 50 $0 $0 S0 $0 50 30
& || state Infrastructure Bark 0 50 50 50 5 50 50 E]
Z | Secton129Loars 50 50 50 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
= Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 50 $0
w | rivate Actvty Bonds % 50 50 50 50 ) 0 50
E Private Concession Fees $0 50 $0 50 50 50 50 $0
< Private Donations 50 50 30 50 50 §0 $0 $0
& | program tncome {from a federat project ) 50 5 % 50 %0 50 50
Z ||__cther (Prease specty) 30 %0 50 0 50 50 50 50
" |innovative Finanting Total S0 SOl $0 S0 $0 ] $0 S04 $0

NOTES:

*Regional: Not all MPOs may have regional fund sources, In these cases, data would be shown as "zeto” or not applicable.

*Fedetal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal fransit programs.

“innovative Finance: Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.

‘Prupusi:iun 1B: Subtoalal is a sum of funding for various prog

funded under propositi

1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation



